
2014 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Jun 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-21-1   Home: 16-5   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 8-5-1   Patriot Lg.: 15-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

12 Furman, Corey  . 3 8 8 33-32 116 18 45 4 5 2 24 65  . 5 6 0 7 2 13 0  . 4 2 2 3 5 2-2 13 0 0 1.000

13 Ogren, Joe  . 3 0 9 51-51 181 32 56 9 3 0 28 71  . 3 9 2 16 13 27 4  . 4 0 1 2 3 6-8 74 133 5  . 9 7 6

 7 Gingerelli, Anthony  . 3 0 9 52-47 152 29 47 7 4 5 27 77  . 5 0 7 18 15 32 2  . 4 2 6 3 2 3-6 93 3 4  . 9 6 0

 2 Smith, Brett  . 2 8 8 52-52 184 46 53 1 2 0 15 58  . 3 1 5 28 7 47 0  . 4 0 0 1 2 9-14 127 3 4  . 9 7 0

 4 Rafferty, Danny  . 2 5 9 38-24 85 7 22 3 2 0 9 29  . 3 4 1 6 2 11 1  . 3 1 9 1 0 1-1 25 0 1  . 9 6 2

23 Krentzman, Rob  . 2 5 7 46-41 140 15 36 4 0 1 22 43  . 3 0 7 9 2 35 0  . 3 1 1 0 1 1-2 365 19 5  . 9 8 7

25 Mayer, Jon  . 2 4 6 37-34 118 19 29 8 1 2 25 45  . 3 8 1 11 8 30 1  . 3 4 0 4 0 0-0 135 15 1  . 9 9 3

26 Clark, Sam  . 2 2 2 49-47 158 4 35 6 0 0 16 41  . 2 5 9 12 4 31 2  . 2 9 1 1 2 1-1 25 108 16  . 8 9 3

 5 O'Neill, Alex  . 1 9 7 27-21 66 8 13 3 1 0 9 18  . 2 7 3 8 0 14 0  . 2 8 4 0 0 0-1 38 55 4  . 9 5 9

11 Wasikowski, Greg  . 1 7 9 41-38 106 17 19 3 1 0 6 24  . 2 2 6 16 0 29 0  . 2 8 7 0 4 0-0 67 109 16  . 9 1 7

16 Meier, Justin  . 1 4 7 33-32 102 9 15 5 0 0 10 20  . 1 9 6 4 1 28 2  . 1 8 7 0 3 0-0 133 26 2  . 9 8 8

 9 Austin, Carter  . 0 8 6 24-17 58 3 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 1 0 3 5 0 25 0  . 1 5 6 1 0 0-0 111 2 1  . 9 9 1

--------------------

30 Stokes, Spencer  . 2 0 7 13-10 29 3 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 0 7 1 5 6 2  . 3 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

10 Mooney, Will  . 1 6 7 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

 3 Pennington, Tommy  . 1 5 4 15-6 26 4 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 1 9 2 1 0 11 1  . 1 8 5 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

18 Powell, Mark  . 1 1 1 13-10 27 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 1 1 3 0 5 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 9 27 2  . 9 4 7

27 Lombardi, Luke  . 0 0 0 6-4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 0 5 3 0 0 0-0 46 2 0 1.000

 1 Otis, Ryan  . 0 0 0 14-5 16 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0  . 1 5 8 0 3 1-1 6 0 2  . 7 5 0

40 Ashley, Brett  . 0 0 0 10-4 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 10 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

15 Archey, Jake  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 3 53 1602 222 389 55 19 10 195 512  . 3 2 0 147 65 364 16  . 3 2 8 16 27 24-36 1296 595 69  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 5 6 53 1627 219 417 75 14 9 190 547  . 3 3 6 125 56 267 24  . 3 2 6 24 42 53-75 1272 485 56  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (363), Opp (360). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (26). CI - Team (1), Mayer 1. IBB - Team (1), Gingerelli 1. Picked

off - Gingerelli 1, Krentzman 1, Smith 1, Mayer 1, Stokes 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

31 Schoenberger, Jack  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 4 0 0 3 5 1 0 0  . 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 0

20 Castellani, Mike  1 . 4 4 3-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 31.1 21 5 5 11 20 4 0 0  . 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2

36 Hrabchak, Tom  1 . 5 4 1-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 23.1 16 6 4 8 12 1 0 0  . 1 8 8 4 5 1 2 1

38 Weigel, Dan  2 . 8 6 8-5 15 14 4 1/0 0 97.2 100 36 31 22 52 14 1 2  . 2 7 2 7 5 0 8 13

21 Kra, Max  3 . 0 0 3-0 13 4 0 0/0 0 33.0 27 16 11 19 18 9 0 0  . 2 2 7 7 10 0 2 1

17 Rekucki, Tucker  3 . 5 2 0-1 16 0 0 0/0 6 15.1 11 6 6 6 18 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 1

24 Hammond, Xavier  3 . 6 7 3-5 18 8 2 1/0 4 73.2 72 46 30 13 45 11 3 2  . 2 5 7 5 10 1 4 8

 8 Andreychik, Andrew  4 . 0 0 5-5 12 12 4 3/0 0 63.0 68 36 28 10 49 12 5 2  . 2 6 7 8 2 1 1 4

22 Hough, Bryson  4 . 2 2 8-4 14 14 3 1/0 0 85.1 89 53 40 21 44 22 3 2  . 2 7 6 3 14 2 5 12

35 Gambon, Tommy  7 . 7 1 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 4.2 7 6 4 7 4 1 0 1  . 3 6 8 2 0 0 2 0

14 Marcus, Austin 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

29 Lucas, Jonathan 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 4 4 31-21 53 53 13 6/0 10 432.0 417 219 165 125 267 75 14 9  . 2 5 6 39 56 5 24 42

Opponents  3 . 6 3 21-31 53 53 8 6/4 10 424.0 389 222 171 147 364 55 19 10  . 2 4 3 29 65 5 16 27

PB - Team (11), Meier 6, Mayer 5, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (7), Hough 2, Kra 1, Hrabchak 1, Meier 1, Hammond 1, Castellani 1,

Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Meier (27-41), Mayer (26-32), Hammond (13-17), Andreychik (7-12), Weigel (10-12), Hough (8-11), Hrabchak

(6-7), Kra (2-5), Gambon (2-3), Rekucki (2-3), Castellani (1-3), Schoenberger (2-2).



2014 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Jun 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Lombardi, Luke 48 46 2 0 1.000 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Furman, Corey 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Pennington, Tommy 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Castellani, Mike 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

40 Ashley, Brett 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Stokes, Spencer 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Kra, Max 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

36 Hrabchak, Tom 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

17 Rekucki, Tucker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

31 Schoenberger, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

25 Mayer, Jon 151 135 15 1  . 9 9 3 0 26 6  . 8 1 3 5 1

 9 Austin, Carter 114 111 2 1  . 9 9 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Meier, Justin 161 133 26 2  . 9 8 8 0 27 14  . 6 5 9 6 0

23 Krentzman, Rob 389 365 19 5  . 9 8 7 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Ogren, Joe 212 74 133 5  . 9 7 6 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Smith, Brett 134 127 3 4  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Hough, Bryson 28 3 24 1  . 9 6 4 2 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

 4 Rafferty, Danny 26 25 0 1  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Gingerelli, Anthony 100 93 3 4  . 9 6 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 O'Neill, Alex 97 38 55 4  . 9 5 9 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Powell, Mark 38 9 27 2  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Weigel, Dan 18 1 16 1  . 9 4 4 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

 8 Andreychik, Andrew 16 3 12 1  . 9 3 8 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

11 Wasikowski, Greg 192 67 109 16  . 9 1 7 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Hammond, Xavier 23 0 21 2  . 9 1 3 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0

26 Clark, Sam 149 25 108 16  . 8 9 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Otis, Ryan 8 6 0 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Mooney, Will 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Lucas, Jonathan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Gambon, Tommy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

15 Archey, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Marcus, Austin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1960 1296 595 69  . 9 6 5 37 53 22  . 7 0 7 11 1

Opponents 1813 1272 485 56  . 9 6 9 26 24 12  . 6 6 7 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


